

CIS-33/2022
Spl. ST-17(09)2022
Spl. Pocso-33/2022
CNR No.WBSP150005932022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 39

Dated: 03.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW-4.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Sri Swapan Maity files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-4.

CSW-4 is examined in chief as PW-3 and cross examined in full.

During her examination in chief, the signature of Gouri Parua in the seizure list dated 03.06.2022 is marked as **Exbt. P-5/2 (PW-3)** and the signature (carbon impression) of Gouri Parua in the carbon copy of Zimmanama dated 03.06.2022 is marked as **Exbt. P-6/1 (PW-3)**.

The deposition sheet of PW-3 be kept in a sealed envelop after keeping a redacted copy of the same in the case record.

To date i.e. 05.03.2025 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW-5.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas